



Senior Judges Report

Name of Track	Hiawatha Horse Park			
Date	Wednesday, 17 Sept 2022	Post Time	18:30	
Weather	Clear 26C			
Track Condition	Fast			
No of Races	10	Number of qualifying races	3/ Sk	Total Entries 73
Mutual Handle \$34,414				
Contact Vet	Paddock Meeting	Track Maintenance Meeting	Investigator Visit	Outgoing Senior Judge Update

Senior Judge Jeff Minler	Associate Judge Scott Ksionzyk	Associate Judge
------------------------------------	--	------------------------

Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)

Office

Gary Patterson is training.

Mike Budway excused from 1 drive.

Races

Race 1 Clear

Race 2 Clear

Race 3 Judges scratch of #6 Smart Thinking. The trainer Kim Biekx was found to have violated AGCO rule 32.07. The trainer did administer a substance orally to the horse while in the paddock.

Reviewed pylons on #2 Our Time Is Now in last turn. #2 was inside 1 pylon and over 1 pylon, no violations.

Race 4 Clear

Race 5 Clear

Race 6 Clear

Race 7 Clear

Race 8 Clear

Race 9 Reviewed the break by #2 Jackie Davis after the start. The horse made a break and then the halter broke after the break, finished with broken equipment.

Race 10 Clear

Claim

Race 6 Ranger Hanover \$7,000 Taylor Spitzig owns and trains.
Cal Hanover (2) \$7,000 Dennis Spitzig owns and trains.

Race 10 Whisk Key k \$18,750 L. Carter. Tr. R. Fulmer